PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kuo Chu LIAO	01/06/2010
Shan Hung TSAI	01/06/2010
Su Fen CHEN	01/06/2010
Ming Yu CHUNG	01/13/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PO Displays Corp.	
Street Address:	No. 12, Ke-Jung Road	
Internal Address:	Science-Based Industrial Park, Miao-Li County	
City:	Chu-Nan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12622276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-5741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(213)830-5743 Phone: Email: wliu@liulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wen Liu

Address Line 1: 444 S. Flower Street, Suite 1750 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1251/217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wen Liu

PATENT

REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0934

501084595

Total Attachments: 2

source=WoodNWu217-Assignment#page1.tif source=WoodNWu217-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0935

Attorney Docket No.: 1251/217

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

TEIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Kuo Chu LIAO</u>, <u>Shan Hung TSAI</u>, <u>Su Fen CHEN</u>, and <u>Ming Yu CHUNG</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at <u>No.95</u>, <u>Wenren St.</u>, <u>Fengshan City</u>, <u>Kaohsiung County 830</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, <u>11F-25</u>, <u>No.210</u>, <u>Beitun Rd.</u>, <u>Taichung City 406</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, <u>No.11</u>, <u>Lane 317</u>, <u>Guangde Rd.</u>, <u>Haiko Village</u>, <u>Jhunan Township</u>, <u>Miaoli County 350</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, and <u>5F.</u>, <u>No.8</u>, <u>Lane 301</u>, <u>Sec. 2</u>, <u>Beising Rd.</u>, <u>Jhudong Township</u>, <u>Hsinchu County 310</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, respectively, witnesseth:

R.O.C., respectively, witne	esseth:					
WHEREAS, said	d assignors have invented o	ertain new and use	ful improvements i	n Method f	for	
Fabricating Thin F						
set forth in an application	for Letters Patent of the U	inited States, (a) have	ving an oath or dec	laration executed,	respecti	ively,
On,,,	, 12/622,276	; or (b) which	NOVE	mber 19. 2	2009	
	-					
	O DISPLAYS CORP., a co					
Miao-Li County Taiwan	ncipal place of business at larger R.O.C. (hereinafter referre	NO. 12, No-Jung Ro ed to as the assigned	au, science-dascu	miring the entire	right tit	1330, de
	l inventions and said applic					
	United States or foreign, to				-	
NOW, THEREF	ORE, in consideration of C	One Dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and	sufficient conside	eration,	the
receipt of which is hereby	acknowledged, said assign	nors have sold, assi	gned, transferred a	nd set over, and b	y these	
	ransfer and set over, unto s					
	rest in and to the above-me in the United States of Amo					
thereon, and in and to any	and all divisions, continua	ations and continua	tions-in-part of sai	d application, or r	eissues e	or
extensions of said Letters	Patent or Patents, and all 1	rights under the Inte	ernational Convent	ion for the Protec	tion of	•
Industrial Property, the sa	ame to be held and enjoyed	by said assignee, f	or its own use and	the use of its succ	essors, l	egal
	ns, to the full end of the ter ame would have been held					
made.	ame would have been held	and enjoyed by the	assignois, nau uns	sale and assignin	icht not i	occii
					•.	
AND for the sam	ne consideration, said assig statives and assigns, that sa	mors hereby covena	int and agree to and	l with said assigne	ee, its	nsel
of its successors, legal representation	presentatives and assigns, s	shall advise that any	proceeding in con	nection with said	inventio	ons,
or said application for Le	tters Patent, or any proceed	ling in connection v	with Letters Patent	for said invention	s in any	
	rence proceedings, is lawfu					
	r Letters Patent or any reiss all papers and documents,					
done for the procurement	, maintenance, enforcemen	t and defense of Le	tters Patent for said	linventions, with	out char	ge to
said assignee, its successor	ors, legal representatives an	nd assigns, but at the	e cost and expense	of said assignee, i	its succe	ssors,
legal representatives and	assigns.					
AND said assign	ors hereby request the Con	nmissioner of Pater	ts to issue said Let	ters Patent of the	United S	tates
to said assignee as the ass	signee of said inventions ar	nd the Letters Paten	t to be issued there	on for the sole us	e of said	
assignee, its successors, le	egal representatives and as	signs.				
1111 10	2/ (1	1-				
1/6/2010	Kuo Chy	Ligo				
Date	Name: Kuo Chu LIAO	,				
1/6/20/0	Shan 17ung Name: Shan Hung PSAI	Tsaj				
Date	Name: Shan Hung PSAI					
1/6/20/0	Su far (the -				
Date	Name: Su Fen CHEN					
•						

Name: Ming Yu CHUNG

Date

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0936

Attorney Docket No.: 1251/217

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Kuo Chu LIAO, Shan Hung TSAI, Su Fen CHEN, and Ming Yu CHUNG (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at No.95, Wenren St., Fengshan City, Kaohsiung County 830, Taiwan R.O.C., 11F-25, No.210, Beitun Rd., Taichung City 406, Taiwan R.O.C., No.11, Lane 317, Guangde Rd., Haiko Village, Jhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan R.O.C., and 5F., No.8, Lane 301, Sec. 2, Beising Rd., Jhudong Township, Hsinchu County 310, Taiwan

R.O.C., respectively, w	itnesseth:
	said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for Fabric tors and Array Substrate Including the Same
set forth in an applicati	ion for Letters Patent of the United States. (a) having an oath or declaration executed, respectively,
Application Serial No.	
R.O.C. and having its p Miao-Li County, Taiwa and interest in and to s	TPO DISPLAYS CORP., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Taiwan, orincipal place of business at No. 12, Ke-Jung Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Chu-Nan 350, an, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title aid inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any ts, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:
receipt of which is here presents do sell, assign entire right, title and in Letters Patent or Paten thereon, and in and to a extensions of said Lette Industrial Property, the representatives and ass	EFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the eby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these at transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the atterest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all its in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or ers Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of exame to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal signs, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as exame would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been
successors, legal represof its successors, legal or said application for country, including interpart of any application lawful and desirable, sidone for the procurement said assignee, its succe legal representatives and AND said assignee as the	same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its sentatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any reference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-infor Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is ign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be ent, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to essors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, and assigns. Ignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said so, legal representatives and assigns.
Date	Name: Kuo Chu LIAO
Date	Name: Shan Hung TSAI
Date	Name: Su Fen CHEN
Date //0	Name: Min Yu CHUNG

RECORDED: 02/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 023894 FRAME: 0937